
B PA NO. 1. CONTRACT 10 CODE PAGE OF PAG
AMENi MENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2

2.AMENDMENTAIODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISMONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Itappicable)

M009 See Block 15c CIO-03-342-005-68

B. ISSUED BY 7.ADMINISTEREDBY (ItfethertanritemrS) CODE3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts Div. of Contracts
ATTN: Michael Turner - Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Contract Management Center No. 1
Washington DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

S. NAME AND ADRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street county, Slate and ZIP Code) )GA.AMENDMENTOFSOUCITATIONNO.

OAO CORPORATION OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

30 WET GUE DRVEI1A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

SUITE 300 DRV . GS35F4524G NRC-33-03-342-00ST13
ROCKVILLE, MD 20850

10BlDATED (SEErTEM13)

CODE FACILITY CODE X 09-30-2003

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

U The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Eis extended, Ejis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the
offer submitted; or (C) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (tIf reqired) N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify uthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN IrEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN rTEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES . (such as changes hI paying office. appropriation date. etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modiicalton and authority)

X Mutual Agreement of the Parties

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor f is not, [-] Is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the Issuing office

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, tncliding solicillon/cntraci subject mater whom feasible.)

SEE THE FOLLOWING PAGE

Except as provided hereim, A terms and condiions of to docurment referenced In tem OA or 1iA. as heretofore changed, remalns unchanged and In u1 force end attet.

15A NAME ANDTILE GNER (Type or print) ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

(T sI i / )i / Robert B. Webber,

A/ -& tv 4 5 Ws2a Con cting Officer
158.C, IO 15C. DATE SIGNED ' 8ee lt6CA711/C

t1iatur/ of l ortzea)6 sn) (Si grnature of Corng Office r)C as ters eultrtz a~n) l~9i/ / 0 (r ~ ~ z
IEMPLAT- ADMODl ADNOO2,

a ~ *-



- I - -

Delivery Order No. NRC- 3- 3-342-005
Task Order No,,53J
Modification No. ,> 7)
Page2of2

The purpose of this modification is to provide for a downward adjustment of the task order ceiling
amount to reflect a decrease in the level of effort in accordance with the enclosed revised cost
estimate and the contractor's e-mail dated January 11, 2005. The decrease in the level of effort for
the two-year base period is based on a lower rate of expenditures than anticipated during the first
year. As a result of this action, the ceiling amount is decreased by $319,809.20 from $3,085,560.82
to $2,765,751.22

Accordingly, the following changes is hereby made:

The fourth and fifth paragraphs of the definitization letter dated, September 30, 2003, are deleted in
their entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"The period of performance for Task Order shall commence October 18, 2003, and expire
October 17, 2005. The total cost ceiling for the two year period is $2,765,751.22.

The amount presently obligated with respect to this task order is $2,143,216.41. The
obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the task order cost ceiling of $2,765,751.22, for
the two year period. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor
hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to
continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase
the amount obligated with respect to this task order. Any work undertaken by the
Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the
Contractor's risk."

A summary of obligations for this task order from award date through the date of this action is
given below:

Total FY'03 Obligation Amount .$ 103,000.34
Total FY'04 Obligation Amount .$1,910,216.07
Total FY'05 Obligation Amount .$ 130,000.0o

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $2,143,216.41

There is no funding activity for this task order modification.

All other terms and conditions under this task order remains unchanged.


